	Docket No.: DAMD17-93-V-3018
(Rev. 6-93)	-26-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RE-V02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 📥 📥 🔍 👘	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans	1761374ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Georgetown University Medical Center	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
	Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIAL
3. Nature of conveyance:	COMMAND
Assignment Derger	Street Address: 504 Scott Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Confirmatory Licenses for Government Register	City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702
Execution Date: 6/7/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/058,139	
09/149,609	
09/022,184	
60/095,788	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
	No cost to record in Government register.
City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	ueta Aracine 18 June 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature date
	PATENT
	REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0469

PATENTS, DATA, AND COPYRIGHTS CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: <u>Substitu</u>	ted 2-Pyrrolidinone Ac	tivators of PK	C (Title of Invention)
Inventor(s):Alan Kozik	owski, Shaomeng Wang,	Gian Luca Aral	di
	60/058,139		483.011PRV
U.S. Application Serial No:	09/149,609	Docket No:	483.011US1
Filing Date: _09/08/97 & 0	9/08/98 Contractor:	Georgetown Un	iversity

This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 7	_day of June 1999	
For: Georg	getown University	(Contractor's Name)
By:	(Signatu	1re)
William J Title: Director,		
Business Address:	Georgetown University Medical	Center
	Suite 177, Building D 4000 Reservoir Road, N.W.	
	Washington, D.C. 20007	

(SEAL)

	this 7 ^{tr}						
For:	National	Biome	dical	Resea	arch Fo	undati	on
By:	Rober	H	Jel	lez	Pres	dert	2
Title:	Presider	nt					
Ducino	aa Naroaa	z, 200		arvoir	· Road.	NW	

Washington, DC 20007

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0470

PATENTS, DATA, AND COPYRIGHTS CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

 Application for:
 Cyclic Dipeptide Compounds (Bicyclic 2,5-Diketopiperazine) Compounds (Title of Invention)

 Inventor(s):
 Alan Kozikowski, Alan Faden, Gian Luca Araldi

 U.S. Application Serial No:
 09/022,184

 Docket No:
 9328-0005-999

 Filing Date:
 02/11/1998

 Contractor:
 Georgetown

This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	_day of _ノいコニ , 1999	
For:George	etown University	_ (Contractor's Name)
Ву:	(Signature)	¢ ·
William J Title: Director,	. Hartman Research & Technology Development Se	rvices
Business Address:	Georgetown University Medical Cente Suite 177, Building D Reservoir Road, N.W.	r
	Washington, D.C. 20007	_
(SEAL)		

Signed this 7 th day of June, 2000	
For: National Biomedical Research	Foundation
By: Kelert A Lerlley	President
Title: President	

Business Address: 3900 Reservoir Road, NW Washington, DC 20007

PATENTS, DATA, AND COPYRIGHTS CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:	-TRH Analogues	and Their Use in	Treating CNS	(Title of Invention)
Inventor(s):	Injury and Neu	rodegenerative D ci, Alan Faden, G	isorders	,
U.S. Applicatio	n Serial No: <u>60</u> ,	/095,788	Docket No:	9328-007-888
Filing Date:	08/07/1998	Contractor:	Georgetown	University

This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	day of June,	1999	
For: <u>George</u>	town University	(C	ontractor's Name)
By:		(Signature)	
Title: Director, I	Research & Technology D	evelopment Servic	es
Business Address:	Georgetown University	Medical Center	
-	Suite 177, Building D 4000 Reservoir Road,		
	Washington, D.C. 2000	7	

(SEAL)

Signed this 7 th day of June, 2000
For: National Biomedical Research Foundation
By: Robert Lella Provident
Title: President
Business Address: 3900 Reservoir Road, NW

Washington, DC 20007

PATENT REEL: 011915 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 06/22/2001